COURT OF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

I.A. Nos. 1-2 IN

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.10383-10384/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in LPA No. 441/2009 & LPA No. 442/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME

MANJU TOMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011

These applications were called on for

hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv. Mr. Charu Ambwani, Adv. Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv. Mr. Anurag Shrma, Adv. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

rrs. 8 to 14

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

rr.6

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

rrs. 1 to 5

Mr. Anish R Shah, Adv. Ms. Saumya Ray, Adv. Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv. for Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

: 2:

..2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter.

List along with SLP(C) Nos. 10969-71 of 2010.

In the meantime, reply to the applications, if be filed. any,

[Charanjeet Kaur] Court Master

[Kusum Gulati] Court Master

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010095742010/truecopy/order-6.pdf