```
SUPREME COURT OF
               INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10383-10384/2010 (From the judgment and order dated 09/12/2009 in LPA No. 441/2009 and LPA No. 442/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU TOMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10969-10971 of 2010

[DELHI SIKH GURDWARA MGT. COMMITTEE V. MANJU TOMAR & ORS.]

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 04/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

IN SLP 10383-84 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

In SLP 10969-71 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Rrs in both SLPS Mr. Pranav Raina, Adv.

Mr. Bushra Parveen, Adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For RR in SLP 10383-84

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay of 34 days in filing process fee and

spare copies in SLP (C) Nos. 10969-10971 of 2010

is condoned.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA] COURT MASTER COURT MASTER