S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.10383-10384/2010 (From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in LPA No.441/2009,LPA No.442/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU TOMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

 \mathtt{WITH}

SLP(C) NO. 10969-10971 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mr. Mr. SLPs.10383-84/10 Mr. S

Mr. Mohan Prasaran, ASG Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv. Ms. Aarthi Rajan, Adv. Ms. Samta P Misra, Adv. Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.-on-Record

In SLPs10969-71/10 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, -on-Record

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bushra Parneen, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter circulated in SLP(C) Nos. 10969-10971/2010.

Call after two weeks.